PLANTFUEL LIFE INC.

PlantFuel Life Announces Termination of Binding Letter of Intent

MISSISSAUGA, ON, June 21, 2021 / PlantFuel Life Inc. (CSE: FUEL) (OTC: BLLXF) (FSE: BR1B) (the "Company") announces that, further to its news release of July 22, 2020, wherein the Company entered into a binding letter of intent ("LOI") with Amino Balls Inc. ("Amino Balls"), a plant-based on-the-go snacking company, to acquire all of the issued and outstanding common shares of Amino Balls, the Company and Amino Balls have entered into a termination agreement and mutual release as both parties mutually no longer wish to pursue the transaction contemplated in the LOI.

About PlantFuel Life Inc.

PlantFuel Life Inc. is a scientifically focused plant-based wellness company managed by a group of successful entrepreneurs who have extensive experience in the areas of consumer packaged goods, manufacturing, logistics, and distribution. PlantFuel Life Inc. is a CPG life science company focused on the plant-based foods and supplements industry. https://plantfuel.com/

Media Contact: <u>ir@plantfuel.com</u>

The Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release. Neither the CSE nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.